
Instructions
For household use  only Sólo para uso doméstico

Instrucciones

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
1. Asegúrese de que el botón de control de TIEMPO está en la 

posición “O” y desenchúfelo antes de limpiarlo.
2. Deje que el horno y los accesorios se enfríen 

completamente antes de limpiarlos.
3. Limpie el exterior del horno con un paño humedecido y 

séquelo bien. Puede utilizar un limpiador líquido no abrasivo 
para las manchas difíciles. Enjuague y seque bien. No utilice 
estropajos metálicos ni limpiadores abrasivos que puedan 
rayar la super�cie.

4. Limpie la puerta de vidrio del horno con un paño o una 
esponja humedecida con agua tibia y jabonosa. Seque bien.

5. Lave la parrilla y la bandeja con agua caliente y jabón o en 
el lavavajillas. Enjuague y seque bien.

PRECAUCIÓN: Puede formarse una película blanquecina sobre 
la super�cie antiadherente. Se trata de una acumulación de 
minerales y no de un defecto de acabado. Para eliminarla, 
empape un paño suave con zumo de limón o vinagre y frote 
el acabado con el paño húmedo. Después, lave y seque 
la super�cie. Aplique aceite de cocina sobre la super�cie 
antiadherente antes del próximo uso.

ELIMINACIÓN
Eliminación adecuada de este producto.

Esta etiqueta indica que, en la Unión Europea, los 
dispositivos electrónicos no pueden desecharse con la 
basura doméstica.

Use los sistemas de recolección o retorno de su municipio o 
póngase en contacto con el vendedor al que ha comprado el 
producto.

INFORMACIÓN Y SERVICIO
Si tiene alguna pregunta o duda acerca de su producto, visite 
nuestro sitio web: 
www.westinghousehomeware.com , o póngase en contacto 
con nuestras o�cinas/agentes.
En línea con nuestra política de continuo desarrollo del 
producto, nos reservamos el derecho a cambiar el producto, el 
embalaje y las especi�caciones de la documentación sin previo 

aviso.

ELECTRIC OVEN 
HORNO ELÉCTRICO

    and Westinghouse are trademarks of 
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podrían provocar humo y llamas.
Bandeja de hornear:
Para su uso en la cocción y la recogida de goteos.
Tirador de parrilla: 
Se usa para sacar el pincho del horno.
Mango de bandeja:
Le permite levantar la bandeja cuando está caliente.
Horquilla de spiedo:
Le permite azar pollo o similares.
Mango de spiedo:
Le permite levantar la horquilla cuando esté caliente.

USO DEL HORNO
1. Asegúrese de que el temporizador está en “0”, luego 

conecte el enchufe a la toma de corriente y encienda el 
horno.

2. Coloque los alimentos que vaya a cocinar en la bandeja, 
coloque la bandeja en la guía de apoyo del horno y cierre la 
puerta de cristal.

3. Gire la perilla de control de la temperatura para con�gurar 
la temperatura. 

4. Gire la perilla de fuente de calor para seleccionar la fuente 
de calor.

5. Gire el mando del temporizador hasta la tiempo deseada y 
el horno comenzará a funcionar. 

6. La campana sonará cuando haya �nalizado el tiempo de 
cocción.

Spiedo 
1. Asegúrese de que el temporizador está en “0”, luego 

conecte el enchufe a la toma de corriente y encienda el 
horno.

2. Inserte la brocheta en la comida que desea cocinar, 
asegurándose de que esté en el medio, y coloque la 
horquilla, asegurándola con lo tornillos.

3. Inserte el lado con punta en el conector y apoye el otro lado 
(el cuadrado) en el soporte. Asegúrese de que quede bien 
apoyado y no se caiga.

4. Coloque la bandeja en la posición más baja del horno
5. Encienda la perilla en “Fuente de calor superior + sipiedo” o 

“Fuente de calor superior + convección + spiedo”
6. Coloque la perilla de temperatura en 250°C.
7. Gire el mando del temporizador hasta la tiempo deseada y 

el horno comenzará a funcionar.
Nota: Normalmente tarda media hora en cocinar un pollo de  

   2.5 kg.
8. La campana sonará cuando el tiempo llegue al �nal.
9. Cuando termine, coloque la perilla de temporizador en 

APAGADO.
10. Luego de que se enfríe el horno, coloque los ganchos del 

mango de spiedo en los costados de la horquilla. Asegúrese 
de que ambos lados estén bien agarrados.
Levante primer el lado donde se apoya y luego lentamente 
remueva la brocheta del lado del conector.

11. Usando guantes, retire la horquilla con la comida y colóquel 
en una bandeja o plato. 

PARRILLA
1. Asegúrese de que el temporizador está en “0”, luego 

conecte el enchufe a la toma de corriente y encienda el 
horno.

2. Gire la perilla de fuente de calor a Fuente de calor superior 
+ convección.

3. Gire la perilla de temperatura a 250°C.
4. Gire el mando del temporizador hasta la tiempo deseada y 

el horno comenzará a funcionar.
5. La campana sonará cuando el tiempo se termine.
6. Cuando termine de cocinar, vuelva a poner el temporizador 

en APAGADO.

USO DE ANAFES
1. Coloque la comida en un sartén para ser cocinada en un 

anafe.
2. Gire la perilla hacia Anafe izquierdo (grande, 1000W) o 

Anafe derecho (chico, 600W).
3. Gire la perilla de temporizador hacia el tiempo que desee y 

el anafe se encenderá.
4. Cuando termine de cocinar, gire la perilla hacia APAGADO.
Nota: mientras use los anafes, el horno no funcionará.
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containers constructed of anything other than  metal 
or glass.

9. Do not place any of the following materials in the oven: 
cardboard, plastic, paper, or anything  similar.

10. Do not touch hot surfaces. Use handles or knobs.
11. The metal parts on top will be heating up! DANGER OF 

BURNS !
12. Clean the device and other accessories after each use.

Refer to the chapter CARE AND MAINTENANCE.

BEFORE FIRST USE
1. Carefully take the device and its accessories out of the 

packaging. Retain the packaging in case you would like 
to store the device away or transport it at a later date. If 
you choose to dispose of the packaging, then please do 
so according to the applicable legal regulations.

2. Check the packaging contents for completeness and 
damages. Should the contents in the packaging not be 
complete or be damaged, do not use the device. Return 
it to your retail outlet immediately.

3. Clean the device and other accessories before �rst use. 
Refer to the Chapter CARE AND MAINTENANCE. 

4. In the �rst use of this oven, there might be some light 
smoke coming out from the oven, this is normal. 
After 5-10 minutes the smoke will disappear.

USING THE OVEN
Control panel
1. Temperature Knob:

Turn the control knob to right (clockwise) to set the 
temperature according to the dishes you are going to 
cook. (Temperature Control ranging from
100°C to 250°C)

2. Timer Knob: 
Turn the timer knob to right (clockwise) to set the 
time. This function has a bell rings at the end of the 
programmed time.

• The oven can be turned o� manually during cooking by 
turn the “Timer” (anti-clockwise) to the “0” position.

3. Heating element  Knob: 
There are six function controls depending upon your

       cooking requirements. Turn the Heating element  knob   
 to right (clockwise) to set the heating function.

a.  OFF: No heat elements active
b. Top + bottom heating + convection:

The top & bottom heating elements and convection 
are active.

c. Top heating + convection:
The top heating elements and convection are active. 

d. Top + bottom heating:
The upper and lower heating elements are all active.

e. Top heating + rotisserie:
The top heating elements and rotisserie are active.

f. Top + bottom heating & convection + rotisserie: 
All heating elements are active.

HOT PLATES  USE
1. Place food on a pan to be cooked on the hot plate.
2. Turn the hot plates Knob to the “ Left hot plate”(large 

hot plate 1000W) or “Right hot plate” (small hot plate 
600W) selector.

3. Turn the timer knob to your desired cooking time and the 
hotplate will heat up.

4. When the cooking is complete, turn the hot plates Knob 
to “OFF”.

NOTE
Using hot plates function, the oven will not working.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE
1. Make sure the timer control knob is at the “0” position 

and unplug before cleaning.
2. Allow oven and accessories to cool completely before 

cleaning.
3. Clean the outside of the oven with a damp cloth and dry 

thoroughly. A non-abrasive liquid cleaner may be used 
for stubborn stains. Rinse and dry thoroughly. Do not use 
metal scouring pads or abrasive cleaners that will scratch 
the surface.

4. Clean the glass oven door with a cloth or sponge 
dampened with warm, sudsy water. Dry thoroughly.

5. Wash wire rack and bake tray in hot, sudsy water or in 
the dishwasher. Rinse and dry thoroughly.
NOTE: Do not use abrasive cleaners or metal scouring 
pads to clean wire rack, bake pan, or rotisserie set. For 
stubborn stains, clean with a nylon or polyester mesh 
pad.

CAUTION: Never use solvents and abrasives, hard brushes, 
metallic or sharp objects for cleaning. Solvents are harmful 
to health and attack the plastic parts. Abrasive cleaners and 
tools scratch the surface. 

DISPOSAL
Proper disposal of this product.

This label indicates that, in the EU, electronic devices 
cannot be disposed of with regular household waste.

Please use the return or collections systems of your 
municipality or contact the seller where you purchased this 
product.

INFORMATION AND SERVICE
If you have question or concerns about your product, 
please visit our website:
www.westinghousehomeware.com , or contact our oversea 
o�ces/agents. 
In line with our policy of continuous product development, 
we reserve the right to change product, packaging and 
documentation speci�cations without notice.

4. Hot Plate Knob:
a. OFF: Hot plates not active. 
b. Left hot plate:  Will activate the left hot plate.
c. Right hot plate: Will activate the right hot plate.
d. Left & right hot plate: They can both be used together.
5. Indicator light :

Illuminated whenever oven or hot plate  is turned on.
Attachments
Wire rack:  
 For use in broiling and roasting meat, poultry, �sh, and 
various other foods. The wire rack allows fat drippings to 
drip into bake pan and away from food. This help prevent 
spattering that could result in smoking and �are ups.
Bake tray:
For use in baking and collecting drippings.
Tray Handle: 
Allows you to pick up the wire rack or baking tray when hot.
Rotisserie fork:
Allows you to roast chicken and the like.
Rotisserie Handle:
Allows you to pick up the rotisserie fork when it is hot.

OVEN USE
1. Make sure the timer is at “0”, then insert the plug into the 

outlet and turn on the power.
2. Place the food to be baked or broiled on the bake tray/

wire rack, and put the bake tray/wire rack on the �t 
support guide in the oven, then close the glass door. 

3. Turn the Temperature knob to set the temperature.
4. Turn the Heating element  knob select heating function
5. Turn the timer knob to desired cooking time, then the 

oven starts working. 
6. The bell will ring when the baking time is over.

ROTISSERIE
1. Make sure the timer is at “0”, then insert the plug into the 

outlet and turn on the power.
2. Insert the Skewer through the food you are cooking, 

ensuring the food is in the middle and slide the forks on, 
securing with the thumb screws.

3. Insert the end-point of the skewer into the drive socket 
and rest the other end (square in shape) on the skewer 
support, making sure it is in the groove and will not slide 
o�.

4. Slide the bake tray onto the lowest position to catch the 
food drippings.

5. Turn the heating element  knob to “Top heating & 
rotisserie” or “ Top + bottom heating &  convection + 
rotisserie”.

6. Turn the temperature knob to set the temperature to 
250°C.

7. Turn the timer knob to desired cooking time, then the 
oven starts working. 

NOTE. 
Normally it takes 30 minute to roast a 2.5Kg (5.5Pd) weight 
chicken.
8. The bell will ring when the roasting time is over.
9. When roasting is completed, turn back the timer to 

“OFF”.
10. After the oven is cooled, place the hooks of the rotisserie 

handle under the grooves on both sides of the fork. Make 
sure that both hooks are evenly place dat the edge of the 
fork. Please lift up the end which rest on the support �rst 
and slowly remove the skewer out from the drive socket.

11. Using gloves take the meal or poultry o� the rotisserie 
fork and place it on a cutting board or platter.

GRILL COOKING
1. Make sure the timer is at “0”, then insert the plug into the 

outlet and turn on the power.
2. Turn the heating element  knob to “ Top heating & 

convection”
3. Turn the temperature knob to set the temperature to 

250°C.
4. Turn the timer knob to desired cooking time, then the 

oven starts working. 
5. The bell will ring when the grill time is over.
6. When grilling is completed, turn back the timer to “OFF”.
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English

INTENDED USE 
This device is suitable for broiling, toasting and baking food 
only. Any other use may result in damage to the device or 
injuries.

IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS
General
1. Read this manual before �rst use thoroughly. It 

contains important information for your safety as well 
as for the use and maintenance of the equipment. Keep 
these instructions for future reference and pass it on 
with the device.

2. Pay particular attention to the warnings on the device 
and in this instruction manual.

3. Use the device only for its intended purpose. Improper 
use may lead to hazards.

4. This device is designed for household use only, not for 
sta� kitchen areas in shops, o�ces and other working 
environments, farm houses, by clients in hotels, motels 
and other residential type environments, bed and 
breakfast type environments use. It is not suitable for 
commercial use.

5. In the event of improper use or wrong operation, we do 
not accept any liability for resulting damages.

6. The use of accessories and components not expressly 
recommended by the manufacturer may result in 
injuries or damages and voids the warranty.

7. This device is not intended to be used by persons 
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory 
or mental abilities or lack of experience and / or 
lack of knowledge unless they are supervised by a 
person responsible for their safety or have received 
instructions on how to use the device.

8. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do 
not play with the device.

9. Never leave the device unsupervised while it is 
switched on.

10. Do not place heavy objects on top of the device.
11. Never immerse electrical parts of the device in water 

during cleaning or operation. Never hold the device 
under running water.

12. Do not under any circumstances attempt to repair 
the device yourself. For servicing and repairs, please 
consult an authorised dealer or quali�ed customer 
service centre.

13. This device should not be operated with an external 
clock timer or separate remote control system.

Power supply
1. The mains voltage must match the information on the 

rating label of the device.
2. The power plug is used as the disconnect device. 

Please be sure that the power plug is in operable 
condition.

3. Only removing the power plug can separate the device 
completely from the mains supply.

4. Avoid damages to the power cord that may be caused 
by kinks or contact with sharp corners.

5. Make sure, the device, including power cord and power 
plug are not exposed to hot surfaces.

6. Only unplug from the power outlet by the plug itself. 
Do not pull on the cord.

7. Disconnect the power plug when the device is not 
in use, in case of malfunctions, prior to attaching 
accessories and prior to each cleaning.

8. If the power cord or the casing of the device is 
damaged or if the device is dropped, the device may 
not be used before it is examined by a professional 
electrician.

9. A damaged power cord may only be replaced by the 
manufacturer or a workshop commissioned by the 
manufacturer or by a similarly quali�ed person in order 
to avoid hazards.

Installation location
1. Place the device on a �at, sturdy and heat-resistant 

surface.
2. Put the device in a place which is out of reach of 

children.
3. Do not operate this device near �ammable materials 

(e.g. curtains, textiles, walls) and never cover it. Ensure 
that there is always a su�cient safe distance from 
�ammable materials.

4. Use this device in dry indoor areas only and never 
outdoors.

5. Warning: Do not use this device near water or heavy 
moisture; e.g. in a damp basement or beside a 
swimming pool or bathtub.

6. In order to reduce the risk of �re and electric shock, do 
not expose the device to �re (�replace, grill, candles, 
cigarettes and so on) or water (water drops, water 
splashes, vases, tubs, ponds and so on).

7. Keep this device away from all heat sources like for 
example, ovens, hot plates and other heat-producing 
devices/objects.

8. Protect this device from extreme heat (over 35°C) and 
cold (under 5°C) as well as from direct sunlight and 
dust.

SPECIFIC SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Do not place oven on or near a hot gas or electric 

burner, or in a heated oven or in a microwave oven.
2. When operating the oven keep at least four inches of 

space on all sides of the oven to allow for  adequate air 
circulation.

3. Extreme caution must be used when moving an oven 
containing hot oil or other hot liquids.

4. Do not cover any part of the oven with metal foil. This 
may cause overheating of  the oven.

5. Use extreme caution when removing tray or disposing 
of hot grease or other hot liquids.

6. Oversized foods or metal utensils must not be inserted 
into the oven as they may create a �re or risk of 
electric shock.

7. Do not place any item onto the oven or cover the oven 
with in�ammable material during operation as it may 
cause �re.

8. Extreme caution should be exercised when using 
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Accessories:

Wire rack X1
Bake tray X1
Tray handle X1

Rotisserie fork X1
Rotisserie handle X1

1. Indicator light
2. Timer 
3. Heating element knob
4. Temperature knob
5. Hot plate knob
6. Big/small hot plate
7. Door handle
8. Wire rack

9. Bake tray
10. Tray handle 
11. Heating element
12. Bottom glass door clip
13. Convection
14. Rotisserie fork
15. Rotisserie handle
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Accesorios:

Rejilla X1
Bandeja X1
Mango para bandeja X1

Horquilla de spiedo X1
Mango para spiedo X1

1. Luz indicadora
2. Temporizador 
3. Perilla de fuente de calor
4. Perilla de temperatura
5. Perilla de anafes
6. Anafes
7. Manija de la puerta
8. Rejilla

9. Bandeja
10. Mango para bandeja 
11. Fuente de calor
12. Parte inferior de la

puerta
13. Convección
14. Horquilla de spiedo
15. Mango para spiedo

a. OFF
b. Left hot plate 
c. Right hot plate
d. Left & right hot plate

a

b

c

d

a. OFF
b. Top + bottom heating

+ convection
c. Top heating + convection
d. Top + bottom heating
e. Top heating + rotisserie
f. Top + bottom heating &

convection + rotisserie

a

b c

d
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Español

INSTRUCCIONES
Este dispositivo sólo es adecuado para tostado, horneado y 
asado alimentos. Cualquier otro uso puede resultar en daños en 
el aparato o lesiones.

MEDIDAS IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
Siga las precauciones de seguridad básicas, entre ellas:
1. Lea atentamente este manual antes de usarlo por primera 

vez. Contiene información importante para su seguridad, así 
como para el uso y mantenimiento del equipo. Guarde estas 
instrucciones para futura referencia y transmítalas con el 
dispositivo.

2. Preste especial atención a las advertencias presentes en el 
dispositivo y en este manual de instrucciones.

3. Utilice el dispositivo sólo para los �nes previstos. El uso 
inadecuado puede dar lugar a riesgos.

4. Este dispositivo está diseñado solamente para uso 
doméstico, no para el área de cocina del personal de 
tiendas, o�cinas y otros ambientes de trabajo, casas 
rurales, por parte de los clientes de hoteles, moteles y 
otros entornos de tipo residencial o de alojamiento. No es 
adecuado para uso comercial.

5. En caso de uso incorrecto o mal funcionamiento, no 
aceptamos ninguna responsabilidad por los daños 
resultantes.

6. El uso de accesorios y componentes que no estén 
expresamente recomendados por el fabricante puede 
ocasionar lesiones o daños y anula la garantía.

7. Este dispositivo no está diseñado para ser utilizado 
por personas (incluidos niños) con discapacidades 
físicas, sensoriales o mentales o falta de experiencia y/o 
conocimiento, a menos que estén supervisados por una 
persona responsable de su seguridad o hayan recibido 
instrucciones sobre cómo utilizar el dispositivo.

8. Es necesario supervisar a los niños para asegurarse de que 
no jueguen con el dispositivo.

9. No deje el aparato sin vigilancia mientras está encendido.
10. No coloque objetos pesados sobre el aparato.
11. No sumerja las piezas eléctricas del dispositivo en agua 

durante la limpieza o funcionamiento. No sujete el 
dispositivo bajo agua corriente.

12. Bajo ninguna circunstancia intente reparar el aparato usted 
mismo. Para reparaciones y operaciones de mantenimiento, 

consulte a un distribuidor autorizado o centro de atención 
al cliente cuali�cado.

13. Este aparato no debe utilizarse con un temporizador externo 
o un sistema separado de control remoto.

Fuente de alimentación
1. La tensión de red debe coincidir con la información en la 

etiqueta del aparato.
2. El enchufe de alimentación se utiliza como dispositivo de 

desconexión. Asegúrese de que el enchufe esté en buenas 
condiciones de funcionamiento.

3. El aparato sólo debe desconectarse de la red eléctrica 
extrayendo el enchufe.

4. Evite daños al cable de alimentación que pueden ser 
causados por torceduras o el contacto con bordes a�lados.

5. Asegúrese de que el dispositivo, incluyendo el cable de 
alimentación y el enchufe, no se exponga a super�cies 
calientes.

6. Utilice sólo el enchufe para desenchufar el aparato de la 
toma de corriente. No tire del cable.

7. Desconecte el enchufe cuando el dispositivo no esté en uso, 
en caso de mal funcionamiento, antes de la colocación de 
accesorios y antes de cada limpieza.

8. Si el cable de alimentación o la carcasa del aparato están 
dañados o si el aparato se ha caído, el dispositivo no 
puede utilizarse antes de ser examinado por un electricista 
profesional.

9. Un cable de alimentación dañado sólo puede ser sustituido 
por el fabricante, por un taller designado por el fabricante o 
por una persona cuali�cada para evitar riesgos.

Ubicación de la instalación
1. Coloque el aparato sobre una super�cie plana, sólida y 

resistente al calor.
2. Coloque el dispositivo en un lugar que esté fuera del 

alcance de los niños.
3. No utilice este dispositivo cerca de materiales in�amables 

(por ejemplo, cortinas, textiles, paredes) y no lo cubra. 
Asegúrese de que siempre existe una distancia de 
seguridad su�ciente respecto a los materiales in�amables.

4. Utilice este aparato sólo en interiores secos y nunca al aire 
libre.

5. ADVERTENCIA: No utilice este aparato cerca del agua o 
humedad pesada, por ejemplo, en un sótano húmedo o al 
lado de una piscina o bañera.

6. Con el �n de reducir el riesgo de fuego o descarga eléctrica, 
no exponga el aparato al fuego (chimenea, parrilla, velas, 
cigarrillos y otros) o agua (gotas de agua, salpicaduras de 
agua, �oreros, bañeras, estanques y similares).

7. Mantenga el aparato alejado de fuentes de calor como por 
ejemplo, hornos, placas calientes y otras fuentes de calor.

8. Proteja este dispositivo contra el calor (más de 35 °C) y 
el frío (menos de 5 °C) excesivos, así como de la luz solar 
directa y el polvo.

INSTRUCCIONES ESPECÍFICAS DE SEGURIDAD
1. No colocar el horno sobre o cerca de una hornalla a gas o 

eléctrica, o de un horno u horno microondas.
2. Mientra esté en uso, deje 10 cm de distancia entre el horno 

y todas las paredes que lo rodean para que tenga una 
ventilación adecuada.

3. Se debe tener extrema precaución al mover el horno 
conteniendo aceite u otros líquidos calientes.

4. No cubra ninguna parte del horno con papel de aluminio. 
Esto puede causar que se sobre caliente.

5. Se debe tener extrema precaución al mover la bandeja o al 
mover grasa caliente u otros líquidos calientes.

6. No deben insertarse utensilios de metal en el horno ya que 
puede causar un incendio o shock eléctrico.

7. No colocar en el horno ningún material in�amable ya que 
puede causar un incendio.

8. Se debe tener extrema precaución al usar recipientes de un 
material que no sea metal o vidrio.

9. No inserte ninguno de estos materiales en el horno: cartón, 
plástico, papel o similares.

10. No toque las super�cies calientes. Use mangos o manijas.
11. Las partes de metal de la parte superior del horno serán 

calentadas, PELIGRO DE QUEMADURAS!
12. Limpiar el horno y los accesorios después de cada uso. Vea 

el capítulo “CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO”.

ANTES DE USAR POR PRIMERA VEZ
1. Quite el aparato y sus accesorios del envase 

cuidadosamente. Conserve el embalaje en caso que quiera 
guardar el aparato o transportarlo posteriormente. Si quiere 
deshacerse del embalaje, debe realizarlo de acuerdo a la 
normativa legal aplicable.

2. Veri�que que el contenido del embalaje esté completo y sin 
daños. Si el contenido del embalaje no está completo o está 
dañado, no use el aparato. Devuélvalo a su punto de venta 
de forma inmediata.

3. Limpie el aparato y todos los accesorios antes de su primer 
uso. Consulte el capítulo CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO.

4. Al usarse por primera vez, es posible que un poco de humo 
salga del horno, esto es normal. Después de 5 o 10 minutos 
debería dejar de hacerlo.

USO HORNO 
Panel de control
1. Perilla de temperatura:

Gire la perilla de control a la derecha (sentido horario) 
para con�gurar la temperatura según los platos que vaya a 
cocinar.
(El control de la temperatura varía entre 100°C y 250°C )

2. Perilla de temporizador:
Gire el mando hacia la derecha para ajustar el minuto.
• El horno puede apagarse manualmente durante la 
cocción girando “Timer” (Temporizador) en sentido 
antihorario a la posición “0”.

3. Perilla de fuente de calor:
Hay seis funciones disponibles, según sus requerimientos. 
Gire la perilla a la derecha (sentido horario) para 
seleccionar.

a. Apagado: las fuentes de calor están apagadas.
b. Fuente de calor superior e inferior + convección está 

activas.
c. Fuente de calor superior + convección están activas.
d. Fuente de calor superior e inferior están activas.
e. Fuente de calor superior + spiedo están activas. 
f. Fuente de calor superior e inferior + convección + spiedo 

están activas.

4. Perilla de anafes:
a. Apagado: los anafes están apagados.
b. Anafe izquierdo: Anafe izquierdo se encenderá.
c. Anafe derecho: Anafe derecho se encenderá.
d. Anafes izquierdo y derecho: Anafes izquierdo y derecho se 

encenderán.
5. Luz indicadora:

Iluminado cuando el horno está encendido.
Accesorios
Parrillas:  
Para asar al horno y a la parrilla carne, aves, pescado y otros 
alimentos. La parrilla permite que la grasa gotee en la bandeja 
y lejos de los alimentos. Esto ayuda a evitar salpicaduras que 

a. APAGADO
b. Fuente de calor superior 
    e inferior + convección
c. Fuente de calor superior 

+ convección
d. Fuente de calor superior 

e inferior
e. Fuente de calor superior 

+ spiedo
f. Fuente de calor superior 

e inferior + convección 
+ spiedo

a

b c

d

ef

a. APAGADO
b. Anafe izquierdo 
c. Anafe derecho
d. Anafes izquierdo y 

derecho

a

b

c

d




